Table 1.1 Comparison of sesame crop yield for 2013 and 2014 cropping season in WMD

Number of acres

cultivated

2012 cropping

season

Number of acres

cultivated

2014 cropping

season

Yield /Kg  Yield/Kg

9

3  450  3  900

4  450  3  1,280

5  750  5  1,250

4  600  4  1000

7  1050  7  2100

9  1350  9  2,700

10  1,500  10  2,000

13  1,950  13  3,250

23  3,450  13  7,360

Source: SNV-Ghana

A rise in enrolment and retention of wards of beneficiary farmers in School: Before the

introduction of the PIEGF, many children dropped out of school because of their parents‟

inability to pay their school fees. It is heart-warming to know that, the enrolment rates and

retention of wards of the parents of the beneficiary communities has increased in all levels of

education. This has been made possible because profits accruing from the businesses of

participants have enabled them to send their wards to school and to cater for them to ensure

their retention. See Table 1.2 below

Table 1.2 Comparison of school enrolment rates before and after PIEGF introduction

Level of education
Before PIEGF introduction  After PIEGF introduction

Number  percentage  Number  percentage

Primary  4775  55.3  22871  67.16

JHS  1823  21.11  7766  22.8

SHS  1763  20.42  2987  8.77

Tertiary  264  3.06  433  1.27

 Total  8625  100  34057  100

Source: DAPU of west Mamprusi, 2014

A drastic reduction in rural-urban drift: Before the PIEGF was introduced in the study area, it

was a common practice to youth travelling to the big towns in the southern part of Ghana either

for exploration or fend for them. This was happening because they had no work to do during

the lean season. However, following the implementation of the PIEGF, the youth have been

10

empowered economically and are now engaged in off-farm income generating activities such

as dry season gardening, basket weaving, carpentry, „zana‟ mat weaving among others.